\$40.00 7575650

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxygen, Inc.		01/06/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Codexis, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Penobscot Drive	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 75756503		WGSHUFFLING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0689

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 828-2233

Email: snodgrassj@dsmo.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Snodgrass

Address Line 1: DSM&O LLP, 2101 L Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M2180.0016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Snodgrass

Total Attachments: 1

source=WGSHUFFLING assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0773

900004284

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maxygen, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 515 Galveston Drive, Redwood City, California 94063 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of Application Serial No. 75/756,503, for the mark WGSHUFFLING filed on July 21, 1999, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Codexis, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Penobscot Drive, Redwood City, California 94063 is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of the mark WGSHUFFLING and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Codexis, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the mark WGSHUFFLING, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Application, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of the mark.

MAXYGEN, INC.

Title

Michael S. Rabson Senior Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of 3004

)

)

Noton: Bubli

DANA D. FRUEHLING
Commission # 1276102
Notary Public - Colifornia
San Marteo County
My Comm. Expires Mar 4, 2005

My Commission Expires:

March 4, 2005

1704112 v1; 105WG01I:DOC

RECORDED: 01/13/2004